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September 25, 2017

***NOTICE OF AWARD***

A Notice of Award discloses the selected vendor(s) and the intended contract terms resulting from a

State issued solicitation document.  Contract for the services of an independent contractor does not 

become effective unless and until approved by the Board of Examiners.


		Bid #:

		8591





		For:

		Snowplow Cutting Blades





		Vendor:

		Valk Manufacturing





		Term:

		October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018





		Awarded Amount:

		$910,140.00





		Using Agency:

		Department of Transportation





************************************************************************************


This Notice of Award has been posted in the following locations:


		State Library and Archives

		100 N. Stewart Street

		Carson City



		State Purchasing

		515 E. Musser Street

		Carson City



		NDOT

		310 Galletti Way

		Sparks





Pursuant to NRS 333.370, any unsuccessful proposer may file a Notice of Appeal


 within 10 days after the date of this Notice of Award.


NOTE:  This notice shall remain posted through October 5, 2017 @ 5:00 p.m.

Revised as of 10/05/11




Award Indicated By Circle

Tabulation of Bid No. 859%

Cpened: September 20,2017

Tapbed by: mm Date: September 25, 2017

State of Nevada — Purchasing Division
515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701

N ¢/} VBN

Date

Reviewed By

AS ~ As Specified
NS - Not Specified
SB - See Bid

AB - Alternate Bid
AN All or None

CASH Cashman Egquipment 15/Net 30 (¥V)
CHEM Chemung Supply Corp. 30-60/Net 30 (NY)
INTM Intermountain Supply 14/Net 30 (HV)
INTW Intewest Supply 15/Net 30 (NV)
KENN Kennemetal Inc. 30-45/Net 30 (PA
NORD Nordik Blades 90-120/Net 30 (Canada)
SONS Sonsray Machiner 65-90/Net 30 (NV)
VALK Valk Manufacturing 45-90/Net 3C (PA)
VALL Valley Blades Limited 60/Net 3G (Canada)
WEAR Wear Parts & Equipment 120/Net 30 (CO)
WINT Winter Equipment Co. LLC 10-%0/Net 30 (CH)
It No. Commodity Vendor Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Stat Math List Price % of Saving Mfr No.
zzi;;:’—_ VALK 910,140.LEL#:) 910,140G.00
-4 VALL 944,250.00 944,250.00
1-4 INTW 997,320.00 997,320.00
1-4 KENN 1,101,000.00 1,101,000.00
1-4 NORD 1,128,330.090 1,128,330.00
1-4 CHEM 1,183,770.00 1,183,170.00
1-4 WEAR 1,241,985.00 1,241,985.00
1-4 INTM 1,300,005.00 1,300,005.00
1-4 SONS 1,515,479.25 1,515,465.00 Error in line 4 extension
1-4 cAsH 1,663,065.00 1,663,065.00
1-4 WINT 1,953,000.00 1,953,000.00
1 3" x 5" x 3/4" Blades VALK 3000 85.89 257,670.00 257,670.00 120.00 28% Valk 3/4x5/3"
1 VALL 3000 89.00 267,000.00 267,000.00 127.15 % VBL/34536WPTSB-112TB
1 INTW 3000 85,71 287,130.00 287,130.00 243,90 6l% Biack Cat CIAT653644
1 KENN 3000 1¢4.00 312,000.00 312,00C.00 229.32 55% Kennametal PB436
1 NORD 3000 165.93 317,790.00 317,79C.00 141.24 25% N-3453625D-1-P
1 CHEM 3000 112.774 338,220.00 338,22G.00 135.28 17% Evclution Edges
1 WEAR 3000 119.53 358,590.00 358,59C.00 309.66 61% ITR/Black Cat #CIAT653644
1 INTM 3G00 123.81 371,430.00 371,430.00 123.81 0% Black Cat CIAT653644
1 SONS 3000 150.98 452,840.00 452,940.00 170.57 11% CTA653644
1 CASH 3000 160.13 480,390.00 480,390.00 246.34 35% Caterpillar 198-2635
1 WINT 3C00 186.00 558,000.00 558,000.00 186.00 0% Winter Equip 3/4" x 6"

1of2






W W W W Wwwwwiw BN NN NN NN NN

L L SV St =Y

41

3!

4 1

x 5" x 3/4" Blades

X 6" x 3/4" Blades

x &" x 3/4" Blades

VALK
VALL
INTW
KENN
NORD
CHEM
WEAR
INTM
SCONS
CASH
WINT

VALK
VALL
INTW
KENN
NORD
CHEM
WEAR
INTM
SONS
CASH
WINT

VALK
VALL
INTW
KENN
NORD
CHEM
WEAR
INTM
SONS
CASH
WINT

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
30G0
30C0

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
15090
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
150¢C
1500
1500
1500

114,
118,
127,
136,
141,
150.
159.
165.
188.
205.
248.

88.

9z,

93.
109.
110.
112.
115.
123,
147.
165,
186.

i17.
i22.
124.
145.
147.
150.
154.
165.
183.
211.
248.

52
50
65
00
24
3z
37
08
53
94
00

26
ao
41
00
52
74
80
81
46
C3
Go

68
50
75
00
36
3z
39
08

83 .

54
00

343,560,
355,500,
382,950.
108,000,
423,720,
450, 960.
478,110,
495,240.
565, 590.
617,820.
744,000.

132,390.
138, 000.
140,115.
163, 500.
165,780,
169,110,
173,700.
185,715.
221,190.
247,545,
279,000.

176, 520.
183, 750.
187,125.
217,500.
221,040,
225,480,
231, 585.
247,620,
275,759.
317,310.
372,000.

0c
00
00
00
Q0
00
00
00
00
00
G0

co
cao
0a
00
00
00
00
00
00
0G
0aG

oo
0o
0o
0o
ac
Qe
Q0
00

25

00
Q0

343,550,
355, 500,
382,950,
408,000,
423,720,
450,960,
476,110,
495,240.
565, 590,
617,820,
744,600,

132, 390.
138, 600.
140,115.
163, 500.
165,780.
169,110.
173,760.
185,715,
221,180,
247,545,
279, 000.

176,520.
183,750,
187,125,
217,500,
221,040,
225,480,
231,585.
247,620,
275,745,
317,310,
372,000.

Qo
00
co
co
Go
00
00
00
090
00
00

00
0¢
00
00C
Go
0o
00
a0
00
00
00

00
00
0o
Go
0o
00
0o
Go
Go
00
00

1640,
169.
325,
.76
188,
180.
375,
165,
214,
31¢.
248.

305

126.
131.
243.
229.
147.
135.
300.
123.
166,
253.
186.

168.
175.
325.
305.
i9e6.
180.
363.
165.
20%.
325.
248.

co
30
20

32
38
87
08
65
83
00

00
45
90
3z
30
28
06
81
44
88
00

00
00
20
76
48
38
71
08
14
44
00

62%
52%
25%
17%
6l%

Valk 3/4x5x4"

VBIL 34538WPTSB-112TP
Black Cat CIAT654844
Kennametal PB448
N-3454825D-1-P
Evolution Edges
ITR/Black Cat #CIAT654844
Black Cat CIAT654844
CIR654844

Caterpillar 198-2654
Winter Equip 3/4" x 6"

Valk 3/4x6x3"

VBL 34636WPTSB-112TP
Biack Cat CIAT663644
Kennametal BP236
N-3463625D-3-P
Evclution Edges
ITR/Black Cat #CIAT663644
Black Cat CIAT663644
CIR&63644
Caterpillar 275-2478
Winter Equip

Valk 3/4=x6xd’

VBL 34648WPTSB-112TP
Black Cat CIAT6564844
Kennametal BP248
N-3464825D-3-P
Evolution Edges
ITR/Black Cat #CIAT664844
Black Cat CIAT6464844
CIA664844 )
Caterpillar 264-2215
Winter Eguip
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